

No. 13-17132 [Dist Ct. No.: 3:12-CV-03288-WHO]

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEAL
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

JOHN TEIXEIRA; et al.,
Plaintiffs - Appellants,

vs.

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA; et al.,
Defendants - Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

*Donald E. J. Kilmer, Jr.
CA State Bar No.: 179986
1645 Willow Street, Suite 150
San Jose, California 95125
Voice: 408/264-8489
Fax: 408/264-8487
Don@DKLawOffice.com

**Counsel of Record for Plaintiff - Appellants*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Pages</i>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. “Law of the Case” is not Binding on this Court.....	3
III. The Alameda Ordinance Burdens the Second Amendment.....	4
A. Appellants’ Second Amendment Facial Challenge is Valid. . .	6
B. Appellants’ As-Applied Second Amendment Challenge is Viable.....	9
IV. Appellants’ Equal Protection Claims are Sound.....	16
V. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Pages</i>
	<u>Cases</u>
<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203 (1997)	4
<i>Annex Books v. City of Indianapolis</i> , 581 F.3d 460, 463 (7th Cir. 2009)	11
<i>Barnes v. Glen Theatre, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 560 (1991)	13
<i>Chevron USA, Inc. v. Bronster</i> , 363 F.3d 846, 849 (9th Cir. 2004).	3
<i>Citizens United v. F.E.C.</i> , 175 L. Ed. 2d 753, 899 (2010)	17
<i>City of L.A. v. Alameda Books</i> , 535 U.S. 425 (2002)	10
<i>City of Renton v. Playtime Theatres, Inc.</i> , 475 U.S. 41 (1986)	13
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	5, 13
<i>Enquist v. Dep't of Agric.</i> , 553 U.S. 591, 601 (2008)	16
<i>Ezell v. City of Chicago</i> , 651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011).	1, 4, 5
<i>Fantasyland Video, Inc. v. County of San Diego</i> , 505 F.3d 996, 1004 (9th Cir. 2007)	6
<i>Gerhart v. Lake County Mont.</i> , 637 F.3d 1013 (9th Cir. 2011)	16
<i>Gonzales v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2007)	7

In re Rainbow Magazine, Inc.,
77 F.3d 278, 281-282 (9th Cir. 1996) 4

Jackson v. City and County of San Francisco,
746 F.3d 953 (9th Cir., March 25, 2014) 6, 7

Kirkbride v. Continental Cas. Co.,
933 F.2d 729, 732 (9th Cir. 1991) 4

Leslie Salt Co. v. United States,
55 F.3d 1388, 1329-1393 (9th Cir. 1995) 6

McDonald v. City of Chicago,
130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010). 4, 8, 13, 16

*National Rifle Ass'n of Am. v. Bureau of Alcohol,
Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives*,
700 F.3d 185, 194-95 (5th Cir. 2012) 4

Nordyke v. King,
681 F.3d 1041 (9th Cir. 2012) 13

Peruta v. County of San Diego,
742 F.3d 1144 (9th Cir. 2014). 1

Planned Parenthood of Se. Pa. v. Casey. 505 U.S. 833 (1992) 4, 7

Planned Parenthood Southeast, Inc. v. Strange,
Civil Case No.: 2:13cv405-MHT 13, 14, 15

Reed v. Town of Gilbert,
707 F.3d 1057, 1074 n.16 (9th Cir. 2013). 6

Schad v. Mt. Ephraim, 452 U.S. 61 (1981) 10

Silveira v. Lockyer,
328 F.3d 567, 568 (9th Cir. 2003)..... 13

Silvester, et al. v. Harris et al.,
Case No.: 1:11-cv-02137-AWI
(EDCA, Judgment and Order filed August 25, 2014) 16

U.S. v. Chovan,
735 F.3d 1127 (9th Cir. 2013). 1, 2, 3, 5

United States v. Chester,
628 F.3d 673, 680 (4th Cir. 2010). 4, 7

United States v. Jingles,
702 F.3d 494, 499, 502 (9th Cir. 2012). 3

United States v. Marzzarella,
614 F.3d 85, 98 (3d Cir. 2010). 6

United States v. Salerno, 481 U.S. 739 (1987) 7

Village of Willowbrook v. Olech, 528 U.S. 562, 564 (2000)..... 16

Williams v. County of Alameda,
2014 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 17589 18

Young v. American Mini Theatres, Inc., 427 U.S. 50 (1976). 10

Young v. City of Simi Valley,
216 F.3d 807 (9th Cir. 2000) 10
